with the FLSA by providing compensatory time to non-exempt employees in accordance with 
the FLSA regulations. 

As defined by the FLSA, compensatory time will be given after forty (40) hours of work for 
general employees.  For sworn law enforcement officers, it is one hundred seventy-one (171) 
hours based on a twenty-eight (28) day work period.  The maximum amount of hours worked 
does not include any hours recorded during the workweek as sick, vacation, holiday, or 
compensatory time. 

It is the policy of the County that employees will be given compensatory time in lieu of cash

[...]

Years of Aggregate Service 
Hours Earned 

per Month 
Hours Earned in One (1) Year 

Less than five (5) Eight (8) Ninety-Six (96) 

Five (5), but less than ten (10) Ten (10) One hundred twenty (120) 

Ten (10), but less than fifteen (15) Twelve (12) One hundred forty-four (144) 

Fifteen (15), but less than twenty (20) Fourteen (14) One hundred sixty-eight (168) 

Twenty (20), but less than twenty-five (25) Sixteen (16) One hundred ninety-two (192) 

Twenty-five (25), but less than thirty (30) Eighteen (18) Two hundred sixteen (216) 

Over thirty (30) Twenty (20) Two hundred forty (240) 

Employees do not accrue vacation leave while out of work on workers’ compensation or leave 
without pay. 

Maximum Accumulation 

Vacation leave may be accumulated without any applicable maximum until December 31 of

[...]

(1) work at a County location 
having fifty (50) or more employees within a seventy-five (75) mile radius; (2) have been 
employed by the County for at least twelve (12) months prior to any request for leave under the 
FMLA; (3) have worked at least one thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) hours during the 
previous twelve (12) months; and (4) be otherwise eligible for leave under the FMLA. 

While employees are out of work on FMLA leave and using sick or vacation leave, per the North 
Carolina Local Government Retirement System, the County and the employee do contribute to

[...]

Years of Service With Yadkin County Compensation 

Five (5) Two hundred dollars ($200) 

Ten (10) Four hundred dollars ($400) 

Fifteen (15) Six hundred dollars ($600) 

Twenty (20) Eight hundred dollars ($800) 

Twenty-five (25) One thousand dollars ($1,000) 

Thirty (30) One thousand two hundred dollars ($1,200) 

Thirty-five (35) One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) 

Forty (40) Two thousand dollars ($2,000) 

Article IX: Personnel Records 

Section 1:  Personnel Records 

Personnel records are necessary for the proper administration of the personnel system and will 
be maintained by the County Manager’s Office.